DIMENSIONS: mm CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number Nominal Center Attenuation 20dB Attenuation Spurious Response
Frequency (fn) at fn (dB) min. Bandwidth (kHz) min. (0 to fn) (dB) max.
�TPS3.58MJ 3.58MHz 20 (27) 20 (30) 0.5 (0)
TPS4.43MJ 4.43MHz 20 (30) 40 (50) 0.5 (0)
�TPS4.5MJ 4.5MHz 20 (30) 30 (50) 0.5 (0)
�TPS5.5MJ 5.5MHz 20 (30) 30 (60) 0.5 (0)
�TPS6.0MJ 6.0MHz 20 (30) 40 (70) 0.5 (0)
TPS6.5MJ 6.5MHz 20 (30) 40 (90) 0.5 (0)
(     ) Typ. value
DIMENSIONS: mm CIRCUIT CHARACTERISTICS
SPECIFICATIONS TPS 4.5–6.5MHz
Part Number
Nominal Center Attenuation 30dB Bandwidth
Ripple (dB) max.Frequency (fn) at fn (dB) min. (kHz) min. .
TPSRA4M50B00-B0 4.5MHz 35 50 0.22 (within 0MHz to 4.0MHz)
TPSRA5M50B00-B0 5.5MHz 35 70 0.5 (within 0MHz to 5.0MHz)
TPSRA6M00B00-B0 6.0MHz 35 70 0.5 (within 0MHz to 5.5MHz)
TPSRA6M50B00-B0 6.5MHz 35 70 0.5 (within 0MHz to 6.0MHz)
TPSRA4M50C00-B0 4.5MHz 30 — 0.5 (within 0MHz to 4.0MHz)
(     ) Typ. value
SPECIFICATIONS TPSRA 4.5–6.5 MHz
456 CG01-J
PIEZO FILTERS

Frequency (MHz)
3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5
10.0 max.
7.0 (Ref.)
7.0 max.*M
3.5 ± 0.5
0.9 (Ref.)
4.0 max.
3 - 1.0 �
Recommendable PCB hole
0.48 ± 0.1
2.5 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2
NEW
Part Number Nominal Center Center Attenuation 30dB Attenuation Ripple
Frequency (fn) (MHz) Frequency (fo) at fn (dB) min. Bandwidth (kHz) min. (dB) max.
TPSCC3.58MB-TC10 3.58 3.580 ± 40kHz 25 40 (25dB BW) 1.0
TPSCC4.50MB-TC10 4.5 4.500 ± 40kHz 35 50 0.5
TPSCC5.5MB-TC10 5.5 5.500 ± 50kHz 35 70 0.5
TPSCC6.0MB-TC10 6.0 6.000 ± 50kHz 35 70 0.5
TPSCC6.5MB-TC10 6.5 6.500 ± 50kHz 35 70 0.5
DIMENSIONS: mm LAND PATTERN TEST CIRCUIT
TAPE DIMENSIONS REEL DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS TPSCC 4.5–6.5MHz
PIEZO FILTERS